

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18229/2017

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LTD. (HSIIDC) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL (INDIA) PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH

- SLP (C) No. 18354/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18285/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18284/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18288/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18358/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18357/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18356/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18297/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18360/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18370/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18371/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18231/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18230/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18272/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18238/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18237/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18236/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18235/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18305/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 20752/2017 (IV-B)
- (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
- SLP (C) No. 18308/2017 (IV-B)
- (FOR ADMISSION)
- SLP (C) No. 18362/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18363/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18310/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18355/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18352/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18353/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18368/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18309/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 18286/2017 (IV-B)
- SLP (C) No. 19044/2017 (IV-B)
- (INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 19128/2017 (IV-B)
(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)
SLP(C) No. 19529/2017 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 19037/2017 (IV-B)
(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)
SLP(C) No. 19126/2017 (IV-B)
(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)
SLP(C) No. 19081/2017 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 19040/2017 (IV-B)
(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)
SLP(C) No. 19042/2017 (IV-B)
(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)
SLP(C) No. 19043/2017 (IV-B)
(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)
SLP(C) No. 19038/2017 (IV-B)
(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)
SLP(C) No. 19078/2017 (IV-B)
(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)
SLP(C) No. 19123/2017 (IV-B)
(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)
SLP(C) No. 23571/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48798/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 12 I.E.
SLP(C)NO.18229/2017])
SLP(C) No. 19050/2017 (IV-B)
(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)
SLP(C) No. 19035/2017 (IV-B)
(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)
SLP(C) No. 21993/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 48930/2017)
SLP(C) No. 22048/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 48929/2017)
SLP(C) No. 23560/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 50155/2017)
SLP(C) No. 19842/2017 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 23566/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 49728/2017)
SLP(C) No. 24676/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 19-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.K.Satija,Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr.Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr.Mukul Kumar, AOR

Ms.Swati Jindal,Adv.

Ms.Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.

Ms.Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Dr.M.S.Verma,Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, AOR

Ms.Priya Kashyap,Adv.

Dr.Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr.Abhishek Mishra,Adv.

Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

M/s. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr.Prasanth Kulambil,Adv.

Mr.Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr.Rony,Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr.Faraz Khan,Adv.

Mr.Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr.A.Tewari,Adv.

Mr.Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Ms.Manju Singh,Adv.

Mr.Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms.Anne Mathew,Adv.

Mr.Anshumaan Sahni,Adv.

Mr.Sukant Vikram,Adv.

Mr.S.D.Singh,Adv.

Mrs.Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Mittal,Adv.

Ms.Shobha,Adv.

Ms.Joyshree Barman,Adv.

Mr.Shantwanu Singh,Adv.
Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.18285, 18288, 18358, 18357, 18230, 18238, 18237, 18236, 18235, 18305, 18308, 18363, 18309, 18354, 18353, 18352, 18286, 19128, 19126, 19078, 19050, 19038, 19529, 23571, 23560, 23566, 24676, 21993, 22048 & 19842/2017

Await the return of service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

SLP(C) Nos.18284, 18297, 18368, 19044, 19035 and 18362/2017

Service is complete. The respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No.18229/2017

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed the spare copy, hence notice could not be issued. However, Ld.counsel submits that sole respondent is on caveat. Registry to verify, if so, issue formal notice and the sole respondent may file the counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.18356, 18272, 19043, 19042/2017

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No.18360/2017

The respondent Nos.1,5 & 8 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the above respondents informed that the respondent Nos.12 & 13 is the same and one person and this respondent and respondent No.2 have died. Ld.counsel for the petitioner to verify and if so, take appropriate steps to bring on record the lrs. Of the abovesaid respondents within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.18310/2017

The respondent Nos.1-14 & 16 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

The respondent No.15 is reported to be dead. Id.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

SLP(C) No.18355/2017

The respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Id.counsel for the respondent No.4 has already filed the vakalatnama which is defective. Id.counsel shall rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama within four weeks.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No.3.

SLP(C) No.20752/2017

The respondent No.1(caveator) shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Id.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copy for issuance of notice to the unserved respondent No.2, in spite of order dated 3.07.2017 of the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No.19037/2017

As per office report service is incomplete. However, Ms.Bharti Tyagi, Advocate informed that she has filed the vakalatnama, Registry to verify. However, she has given appearance in SLP(C) Nos.18354, 18286 and 19037/17. She may file the vakalatnama within two weeks and counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

In SLP(C) Nos.19040/2017 and 18231/2017, Mr.Sukant Vikram, Id.counsel undertakes to appear for the sole respondent and respondent Nos.1 & 2 respectively. He seeks and is given four week's time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleading to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

List incomplete matters on 14.11.2017.

SLP(C) Nos.18370, 18371, 19123 & 19081/2017

Service is complete. The respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(KAPIL MEHTA)
Registrar

SB