

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18288/2017

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (HSIIDC) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KEGG FARMS PVT. LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 119208/2017)

SLP(C) No. 20752/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19038/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 26-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Applicant: Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Juvraj Singh, Adv.,
Mr. Shaurya Singh, Adv.,
M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA 119208/2017 in SLP© No. 18288 of 2017

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the application has become infructuous and seeks permission to withdraw the application. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

SLP(C)No.20752 of 2017

Since the respondent no.1 is the husband of deceased respondent no.2, it would be in the interest of respondent no.1 only if brings the other legal heirs on record.

Needful be done within six weeks.

I.A.Nos.119144 and 119145 of 2017 in SLP(C)No.19038 of 2017

None appears on behalf of the applicant.

Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs and steps for service be taken within four weeks.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER