

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18229/2017

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LTD. (HSIIDC) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL (INDIA) PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18354/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18285/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18288/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18356/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18360/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18231/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18230/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18272/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18237/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18235/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18308/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18363/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18310/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18355/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18352/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18353/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18286/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19128/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19529/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19037/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19126/2017 (IV-B)
(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 19040/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19042/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19043/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19078/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23571/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48798/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 12 I.E.
SLP(C)NO.18229/2017])

SLP(C) No. 19050/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21993/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 48930/2017)

SLP(C) No. 22048/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 48929/2017)

SLP(C) No. 23560/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 50155/2017 and IA
No.135513/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 19842/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23566/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 49728/2017)

SLP(C) No. 21022-21029/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65431/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.65432/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71292/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 24676/2017 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 28982/2017 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 31272/2017 (IV-B)
(IA No.113709/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 22444/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.113313/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113315/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113314/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 SLP(C) No. 32404/2017 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101022/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101025/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 31247/2017 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108829/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 29503/2017 (IV-B)
 (and IA No.110640/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.110638/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 Diary No(s). 26393/2017 (IV-B)
 (and IA No.110169/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 Diary No(s). 31266/2017 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110947/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.110948/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 Diary No(s). 29328/2017 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and and IA No.110624/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.110623/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 Diary No(s). 30833/2017 (IV-B)
 Diary No(s). 31257/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA No.109384/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 31499/2017 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and and IA No.110534/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 Diary No(s). 31241/2017 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109841/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109844/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 29502/2017 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122281/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.122283/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.122282/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 SLP(C) No. 35295/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA No.128093/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128095/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.128094/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 Diary No(s). 29500/2017 (IV-B)
 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 117337/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 117340/2017[TO BE LISTED ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 15 I.E. D.NO.31247/2017])
 Diary No(s). 33385/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 34899/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA No.125228/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.125231/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.125233/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 35445/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35435/2017 (IV-B)
(IA No.128861/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.128863/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.128862/2017-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 35398/2017 (IV-B)
(IA No.129095/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.129101/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.129100/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.129098/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 35456/2017 (IV-B)
(IA No.129269/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.129272/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 35439-35442/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35451/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35436/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18815/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74434/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.74439/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74436/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.74435/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 10677/2018 (IV-B)
(IA No.79140/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.79139/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.79136/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 10-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.K.Satija,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr.C.Colomon,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.D.Singh,Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr.Juvraj Singh,Adv.
M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr.Swastik Verma,Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Dr.M.S.Verma,Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr/Ms. Tuba Mohdi,Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR
M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR
Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, AOR
Ms.Vidhi Goel,Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Mr.Mukesh K.Verma,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
Mr.Pati Raj Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr.Modassir Husain Khan,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Ms.Debjani Das P.,Adv.

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Mr.Mrinal Kanwar,Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms.Mansi Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr.Nishant,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr.Karan Thukral,Adv.
Mr.Kapil Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Mittal,Adv.
Mr.Nayan Nepal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.18229, 18272, 19128, 18363 & 19529/2017

The matters are already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court as is evident from the previous order dated 11.01.2018 of this Court.

Registry is directed to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos.18288/2017

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the fresh particulars of respondent No.2. Filing of spare copy is dispensed with.

I.A. for clarification and direction filed by Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has been dismissed vide order dated 26.04.2018 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) Nos.18285, 18356, 18354 & 22048,18352, 18353 & 21993/2017

Despite grant of last opportunity, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps and also failed to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon unserved respondents. However, four weeks' time as a last and final opportunity is given to furnish the fresh particulars of the unserved respondents failing which the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Filing of spare copies is dispensed with.

SLP(C) No.18360/2017

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for substitution qua deceased respondent Nos.12 & 13 despite grant of last opportunity. Four weeks' time, as a last and final chance is given to do the needful failing which the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps and also failed to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon unserved respondents. However, four weeks' time, as a last and final opportunity is given to furnish the fresh particulars of the unserved respondents failing which the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Filing of spare copies is dispensed with.

SLP(C) Nos.18231/2017

Despite grant of last opportunity, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps and also failed to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon respondent No.3. However, four weeks' time, as a last and final opportunity is given to furnish the fresh particulars of the above respondent failing which the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Filing of spare copy is dispensed with.

SLP(C) Nos.18230 & 18308/2017

Despite grant of last opportunity, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps and also failed to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon sole respondent. However, four weeks' time, as a last and final opportunity is given to furnish the fresh particulars of the above respondent failing which the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Filing of spare copy is dispensed with.

SLP(C) No.18237/2017

Despite grant of last opportunity, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not furnished fresh particulars for effecting service upon respondent Nos.2 & 3. However, four weeks' time as a last and final opportunity is given to furnish the fresh particulars of the above respondents failing which the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Filing of spare copies is dispensed with.

SLP(C) No.18235/2017

Despite grant of last opportunity, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not furnished fresh particulars for effecting service upon both respondents. However, four weeks' time, as a last and final opportunity is given to furnish the fresh particulars of the above respondents failing which the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Filing of spare copies is dispensed with.

SLP(C) No.19126/2017

Await return of service of notice already issued to both the respondents.

SLP(C) No.18310/2017

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file an application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.15 in spite of last chance granted. However, four weeks' time, as a last and final chance is given to do the needful failing which the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) Nos.18286, 19037 & 19040/2017

In all matters, sole respondent has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity. The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.18355/2017

Despite grant of last opportunity, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps and also failed to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon respondent No.3. However, four weeks' time, as a last and final opportunity is given to furnish the fresh particulars of the above respondent failing which the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Filing of spare copy is dispensed with.

SLP(C) No.19078 & 19050/2017

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service upon sole respondent despite grant of last opportunity. Filing of spare copy is dispensed with. Registry to issue notice accordingly.

SLP(C) No.23571 & 24676/2017

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service upon the unserved respondents despite grant of last opportunity. Filing of spare copies is dispensed with. Registry to issue notice accordingly.

SLP(C) No.19043/2017

Despite grant of last opportunity, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps and also failed to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon respondent No.2. However, four weeks' time, as a last and final opportunity is given to furnish the fresh particulars of the above respondent failing which the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Filing of spare copy is dispensed with.

SLP(C) No.19042/2017

Despite grant of last opportunity, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps and also failed to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon respondent Nos.2 & 3. However, four weeks' time, as a last and final opportunity is given to furnish the fresh particulars of the above respondents failing which the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Filing of spare copies is dispensed with.

SLP(C) No.19842/2017

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 11.01.2018 of this Court for effecting service upon respondent No.1.

SLP(C) No.23560/2017

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service upon unserved respondents despite grant of last opportunity. Filing of spare copies is dispensed with. Registry to issue notice accordingly.

SLP(C) No.23566/2017

One weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of the pleadings to all the respondents and the said respondents shall file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) No.21022-21029/2017

Await return of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

One weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of the pleadings to respondent No.1 and the said respondent shall file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Diary Nos.26393, 29328 & 29503/2017

In all matters, four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to all respondents to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.32404/2017

Await return of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

I.A. to discharge the advocate, filed by Mr.Y.P.Dhingra, Advocate, be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Diary No.30833/2017

One weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of the pleadings to respondent Nos.1 & 2 and the said respondents shall file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 11.01.2018 of this Court for effecting service upon respondent No.3.

SLP(C) Nos.35435, 35398, 35295, 35456, 35451 & 35436/2017

Await return of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

Diary No.31499/2017

One weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of the pleadings to sole respondent and the said respondent shall file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) No.35445/2017

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete upon both respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Diary Nos.33385 & SLP(C) No 18815/2018

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete upon sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.35439-42/2017

Await return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2-4.

Diary No.10677/2018

Await return of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List the incomplete matters again on 01.11.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar