

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18229/2017

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (HSIIDC) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA.NO.64817/2018 (APPLICATION FOR DELETION) IN SC.18309/2017 AND I.A.NO.30026 & 30027 (APPLN. FOR SUBST. OF DECEASED SOLE RESP. AND C/DELAY IN FILING RESTORATION APPLN.) IN 18358/17 AND I.A.NO.82319 (APPLN. FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE) IN SC.32404/2017 AND OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SC.20752/2017 AND AND I.A.NO.119144 AND 119145 (APPLICATION FOR SUBST. TO BRING ON RECORD LRS. OF DECEASED SOLE RESP. AND C/DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION) IN SC.19038/2017 AND IA.NO. 176115, 176116, AND IA. NO. 176117(APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION, condonation of delay in filing substitution an exemption from official translation in SLP(C) No.23560/2017ARE TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18358/2017 (IV-B)
(and IA No.30027/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.30029/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 20752/2017 (IV-B)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 18309/2017 (IV-B)
(APPLICATION FOR DELETION TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 19038/2017 (IV-B)
(I.A.NO.119144 & 119145 (APPLN. FOR SUBST. AND C/D IN FILING SUBST.) TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 23560/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 50155/2017 and IA No.135513/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 32404/2017 (IV-B)
(APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE OF ADV. TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

Date : 01-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR,
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sinha Shrey Nikhilesh, Adv.
Mr. Swastik Verma, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anant Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter after two weeks.

**(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**