

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18229/2017

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  
LTD. (HSIIDC) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL (INDIA) PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(EXCEPT MAIN MATTER I.E. SLP(C)NO.18229/2017 ALL THE MATTERS ARE TO  
BE LISTED IN CHAMBER )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18285/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION REG. ISSUANCE OF DASTI NOTICE TO BE  
LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 18358/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.30027/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA  
No.30029/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. TO  
BE LISTED IN CHAMBER

IA No. 30027/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 30029/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 18356/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.100450/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION )and IA  
No.100452/2017-(CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN. )and IA No.100454/2017-(I/A FOR DELETION THE NAME OF SH.  
BANSI LAL GPA HOLDER FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES) AND OFFICE REPORT  
FOR DIRECTION ARE TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER

IA No. 100450/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 100452/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 100454/2017 - I/A FOR DELETION THE NAME OF SH. BANSI LAL GPA  
HOLDER FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES)

SLP(C) No. 18360/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT FOR NOT FILING FRESH PARTICULARS OF  
UNSERVED RESPONDENTS AND NOT FOR NOT FILING APPLN. FOR  
SUBSTITUTION OF DECEASED R.NOS.12 AND 13 IS TO BE LISTED IN  
CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 18231/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION REGARDING ISSUANCE OF DASTI NOTICE IN  
RESPECT OF RESPONDENTS IS TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 18230/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION REGARDING ISSUANCE OF DASTI NOTICE IN  
RESPECT OF UNSERVED SOLE RESPONDENT IS TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 18237/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT FOR NOT FILING FRESH PARTICULARS OF  
UNSERVED RESPONDENT NOS.2 AND 3 IS TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 18235/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION REGARDING ISSUANCE OF DASTI NOTICE IN RESPECT OF BOTH THE UNSERVED RESPONDENTS IS TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 18308/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION REGARDING ISSUANCE OF DASTI NOTICE IN RESPECT OF UNSERVED SOLE RESPONDENT TO TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 20752/2017 (IV-B)

(IA.NO.61933/2019(APPLN. FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT NO.2) TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER

IA No. 61933/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 18309/2017 (IV-B)

(I.A.NO.64817/2018 (APPLICATION FOR DELETION) TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER

IA No. 64817/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 18310/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT FOR NOT FILING APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF DECEASED R.NO.15 IS TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 18354/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION FOR ISSUANCE OF DASTI NOTICE TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 18353/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT FOR NOT FILING FRESH PARTICULARS OF UNSERVED RESPONDENTS TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 18352/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT FOR NOT FILING FRESH PARTICULARS OF UNSERVED RESPONDENTS TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 18355/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION REGARDING ISSUANCE OF DASTI NOTICE TO UNSERVED RESPONDENTS IS TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 21993/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT FOR NOT FILING FRESH PARTICULARS OF UNSERVED RESPONDENTS TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 22048/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT FOR NOT FILING FRESH PARTICULARS OF UNSERVED RESPONDENTS TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 19043/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION REGARDING ISSUANCE OF DASTI NOTICE IN RESPECT OF UNSERVED R.NO.2 IS TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 19038/2017 (IV-B)

(I.A.NO.119144 & 119145 (APPLN. FOR SUBST. AND C/D IN FILING SUBST.APPLN.) TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER

IA No. 119144/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 119145/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 19042/2017 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION REGARDING ISSUANCE OF DASTI NOTICE IN RESPECT OF UNSERVED R.NO.2 IS TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

SLP(C) No. 23560/2017 (IV-B)

(IA.NO.135513/2017(APPLICATION FOR DELETION)

I.A. NO.176115/2018(APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

I.A.NO.176116/2018(CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.) AND

I.A.NO. 176117/2018(APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)  
TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER  
IA No. 176115/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 176116/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.  
IA No. 135513/2017 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT  
IA No. 176117/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)  
SLP(C) No. 32404/2017 (IV-B)  
(IANO.82319/2018(APPLN FOR DISCHARGE OF ADV. ) TO BE LISTED IN  
CHAMBER  
IA No. 82319/2018 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 15-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sangram S.Saron,Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR  
Ms.Trishala Trivedi,Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR  
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR  
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR  
Mr.Anil Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Mishra,Adv.  
Mr.Akash Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR  
Mr.Mukesh K.Verma,Adv.  
Mr.Manu Prakash Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR  
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR  
Mr.Anshumaan Sahivi,Adv.  
Mr.Abhinav Ankit,Adv.  
Ms.Ranjana Vohra,Adv.  
Dr.M.S.Verma,Adv.  
Mr.Lokender Raghav,Adv.

Mr.Dinesh K.Mudgal,Adv.  
Ms.Richa Verma,Adv.  
Ms.Shashi Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr.Vivek Arya,Adv.  
Mr.Ananta Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
Mr.Sumit Sinha,Adv.  
Mr.Sinha Shrey Nikhilesh,Adv.  
Mr.Swastik Verma,Adv.  
Mr.Nayan Dubey,Adv.  
Mr.Mohinder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.18285, 18231, 18230, 18235, 18308,18354,18355,19043 & 19042/2017

In all the above matters, Learned counsel for the petitioner has requested for dasti notice in regard to unserved respondents.

Order accordingly.

Office to proceed further.

SLP(C) Nos.18358/2017 & SLP(C) No.19038/2017

The Lrs. of sole respondent who has been now arrayed as respondent stands substituted.

Delay in filing of application for substitution is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Office to proceed further.

SLP(C) No. 18356/2017

I.As have been filed for condonation of delay, setting aside abatement and for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.4.

Delay in filing of application for substitution is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Lrs. of deceased respondent No.4 are taken on record.

Ld.counsel also informed that earlier it was filed through GPA holder Shri Bansi Lal who has expired during the pendency of the proceedings. Name of GPA holder Shri Bansi Lal stands deleted as informed. Dasti in respect of unserved respondent Nos.1-3 is allowed as prayed.

Office to proceed.

SLP(C) No.18360/2017

Fresh notice to the unserved respondents be issued.

Four weeks' time is given to Learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps in regard to deceased respondent Nos.12 & 13.

List after four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.18237, 18353, 18352, 21993 & 22048/2017

Four week's time is given to Learned counsel for the petitioner to file fresh particulars of unserved respondents.

SLP(C) Nos.20752/2017

Application has been filed seeking permission to delete the name of respondent No.2 from the array of parties.

Name of respondent No.2, as prayed stands deleted.

Another application seeking exemption from filing death certificate and copy of will dated 17.03.2008 is also allowed.

SLP(C) No.18309/2017

Application has been filed by counsel for respondent No.2 seeking permission to delete the name of respondent No.1 from the array of parties.

Name of respondent No.1, as prayed, stands deleted.  
Office to proceed further.

SLP(C) No. 18310/2017

Four week's time, is granted to take necessary steps to bring on record the lrs. of deceased respondent No.15.

List after four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.23560/2017

I.As have been filed for condonation of delay, setting aside abatement and for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent Nos.1,4 & 6.

Delay in filing of application for substitution is condoned.  
Abatement is set aside.

Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos.1,4 & 6 are taken on record.

SLP(C) No.32404/2017

In this I.A.No.82319/2018, application seeking discharge of the Advocate-on-record is allowed.

Office to proceed further in the matter.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER