

Revised

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18229/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2016 in CWP No. 4015/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (HSIIDC) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Diary No 10677 of 2018 is mentioned)

Date : 11-01-2023 SLP(C) Diary No 10677 of 2018 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

Mentioned by: Mr. Shreeyash U Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Diary No 10677 of 2018

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice M R Shah.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18229/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2016 in CWP No. 4015/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (HSIIDC) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Diary No 10677 of 2018 is mentioned)

Date : 11-01-2023 SLP(C) Diary No 10677 of 2018 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

Mentioned by: Mr. Shreeyash U Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Diary No 10677 of 2018

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice Surya Kant.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR