

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2052/2023

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (HSIIDC) & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL (INDIA) PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. M.R. SHAH AND HON. C.T. RAVIKUMAR, JJ.].....
IA No. 77513/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH

C.A. No. 2152/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 48652/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES
IA No. 48654/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 121539/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2128/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 128418/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2130/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 128168/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2131/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 128521/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2153/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 134609/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2127/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 139411/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2155/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 137174/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 137173/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2154/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 136398/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 136399/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

contd..

C.A. No. 2126/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 137667/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2071/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2084/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2085/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2086/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2090/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2108/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2111/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2088/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2097/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2135-2136/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2142/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 110624/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2139/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 117340/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2140/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 110640/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2143/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 110117/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2144/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 109844/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2148/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2146/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2145/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2118/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 128095/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2114-2117/2023 (IV)

contd..

C.A. No. 2113/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 125231/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 125233/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2121/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2125/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 74439/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 74436/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2157/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 67657/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 67659/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 79139/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2129/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 128060/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2156/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 135981/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2151/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2133/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2134/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2132/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2062/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2056/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 33269/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2059/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2058/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2063/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 44200/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2068/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2073/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 2030/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

contd..

C.A. No. 2078/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2079/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2065/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2067/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2072/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2077/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2082/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2053/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2055/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2064/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2070/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2106/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2098-2105/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 65432/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 71292/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 2137/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 113315/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2150/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 88345/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 9005/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 69958/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 108995/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 69957/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2138/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 122283/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2112/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 101025/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2120/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 128863/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
C.A. No. 2119/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 129101/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 129100/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

contd..

C.A. No. 2147/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2149/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 110534/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2141/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 132857/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

C.A. No. 2124/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2122/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 129117/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2123/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2057/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2054/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2060/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2074/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2061/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2080/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2081/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2083/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 101738/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 160151/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 2066/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2075/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2076/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2096/2023 (IV)
(IA No. 48302/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2069/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2094/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2095/2023 (IV)

contd..

C.A. No. 2107/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2089/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2092/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2093/2023 (IV)

(IA No. 50154/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2087/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2091/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2109/2023 (IV)

C.A. No. 2110/2023 (IV)

Date : 11-04-2023 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pallavi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Avish Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Niketou Rio, Adv.

Contd..

Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, AOR
Mr. Alok Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mrs. Manju Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mrs. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.
Mrs. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Milind Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anju Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Samant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. S. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Meenu Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ramkripal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kripal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Contd..

Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Goel, Adv.
Ms. Anu Monga, Adv.
Ms. Parul Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Kriti, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Nand Lal Sammi, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Ms. Malini Sood, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Goel, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Dev Yadav, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ved Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.
Mr. Nilesh Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Pushplata Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

contd..

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Dang, Adv.
Mr. Vasudev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Satbir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Bhakar, adv.
Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Amit Kumari Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Ghai, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR
Ms. Priyambika Mk Jha, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

Ms. Ankita Patnaik, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Soumya Dhankani, Adv.
Mrs. Shubhangi Negi, Adv.

Contd..

Dr. M S Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Bahadur Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Veerendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Jayant K Sud, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Mr. Parmanand Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaterjee, Adv.

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhna, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

Mr. Sonal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

Mr. Bijender S. Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Rajora, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah has pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.T. Ravikumar.

Contd..

The appeals stand disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)